

SLP(C)No. 8974 OF 2004
ITEM No.29

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8974/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in SA 539/02
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

DEVENDRA CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WARSI LAL DUA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Sindhanian, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

Until further orders possession of the petitioners over the suit premises shall remain protect ed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master