

JITEM NO.138

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4322 OF 2004

DEVENDRA CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WARSI LAL DUA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that the sole respondent has died.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time to file the application for substitution.  
List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master