

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4322 OF 2004

DEVENDRA CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WARSI LAL DUA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Let the index be corrected accordingly.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to the
costs in terms of the signed order.

However, the appellants are granted nine (9)
months from today to vacate the premises in question
subject to their furnishing usual undertaking before this

Court within a period of six weeks from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4322 OF 2004

Devendra Choudhary & Anr.

.... Appellants

Versus

Warsi Lal Dua(Dead)

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution is allowed. Let the index be corrected accordingly.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

However, at the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the appellants are granted nine (9) months from today to vacate the premises in question subject to their furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within a period of six weeks from today.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 08, 2009